Borough of Highlands Public Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands adopted the following summarized Resolutions at their meeting held on April 18, 2012. Copies of the Resolutions are available in the Borough Clerks Office, 171 Bay Avenue, Highlands, NJ between the hours of 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday. They are also available at www.highlandsnj.us.

R-12-88

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES WASHINGTON AVENUE REPAIRS ALONG FAILED BULKHEAD AREAS T & M ASSOCIATES

The Borough of Highlands awarded a Non-Fair & Open Contract for professional engineering services to T & M Associates, 11 Tindall Rd, Middletown, NJ 07748. The contract was awarded for the purpose of preparing plans and specifications for the repairs to Washington Ave and to provide contract administration services during the construction phase. This contract was awarded for an amount not to exceed \$65,000.

R-12-84

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES T & M ASSOCIATES FOR THE COMPLETION OF A FEMA EGRANT APPLICATION

The Borough of Highlands awarded a Non-Fair & Open Contract for professional engineering services to T & M Associates, 11 Tindal Rd., Middletown, NJ. The contract was awarded for the purpose to prepare and apply for a FEMA eGrant Application for 15 homes classified as substantially damaged by Hurricane Irene. This contract was awarded for an amount not to exceed \$8,475.00 subject to the receiving funding from grant.

R-12-89 RESOLUTION APPROVING ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR THE PERIOD OF MAY 1, 2012 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2012

The Borough of Highlands awarded a contract to Kerry Gowan, Licensed Animal Control Officer to provide animal control services to the Borough for the period of May 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 at a rate of \$30.00 per animal control response.

Carolyn Cummins Borough Clerk